

## PAKISTAN ENGINEERING COUNCIL (PEC)

## **REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)**

The Pakistan Engineering Council, Regional Office, Karachi intends to hire services for Interior Designing & Supervision of Renovation of PEC Regional Office, Karachi. Consultancy Services are required for Preparation of Detailed Design & Drawings, Furniture Layout Plan, Specification, Cost Estimate including BOQ, Tender Documents & Supervision of renovation work at existing building of Pakistan Engineering Council (PEC) Regional Office Karachi. Subject Bid is invited under single stage two envelope basis on prescribed RFP document as per PPRA Rules 2004 from reputable Consultants / Firms registered with income Tax Department for following works.

Sr. No.	Name of Work	Tender Fee (non-refundable)	Date & Time of Submission of Tender upto	Date & Time of Opening of Tender	Duration
01	Services Required for Interior Designing and Supervision of Renovation of PEC Regional Office, Karachi (As per PPRA Rules).	Rs. 10, 000/-	20-05-2022 1400 Hours	20-05-2022 1430 Hours	15 Days

## **GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

- 1. **Tender / Bidding Document** can be downloaded from PEC Official Website or can be obtained from office of the Deputy Registrar-I, PEC Regional Office Karachi, ST-14A, Block-2, Kehkashan-V, Clifton, Karachi on submission of written request.
- Sealed Bids (one original and two copies) should be delivered at PEC Regional Office, Karachi on or before 20-May-2022 by 1400 Hrs Bids will be opened on the same day at 1430 Hrs before PEC Regional Building Committee Sindh in presence of bidders or authorized representative(s) who wish to attend the meeting at above office address.
- 3. **Tender / Bidding Documents / RFP** include instructions for preparation and submission of documents, evaluation criteria, list of documentary evidence required to demonstrate their respective qualifications and any other information that the procuring agency (PEC) deems necessary are mentioned therein.
- 4. **Company Profile:** All the participating firm must submit their complete company profile with required information and evidence of completed jobs during the last three years. However, incomplete proposals may not be entertained and shall be treated as non-responsive.
- 5. **In case the bid submission / opening day** is declared as holiday, the same will be submitted / opened on next working day at same time & office.
- 6. **Tender Cost:** Tender / Bidding Documents Fee (non-refundable) of Rs.10,000/- in favor of Pakistan Engineering Council required to be submitted alongwith Technical Proposal, otherwise it will not be evaluated and treated as NON-RESPONSIVE summarily.
- 7. Pakistan Engineering Council reserves all the rights to reject any or all proposals and cancel the tender any time as per rules or without assigning any reason(s).

Interested firms may submit sealed bids for the above services in the name of Registrar, Pakistan Engineering Council, Address: PEC Regional Office Karachi, ST-14A, Block-2, Kehkashan-V, Clifton, Karachi within the specified period mentioned above.

This advertisement is also available on PEC (www.pec.org.pk) & PPRA (www.ppra.org.pk) Websites.

Engr. Ali Zafar